FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalson P08A/REV01	PATENT	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ •	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:		
Name of conveying party(ies): REVOCABLE TRUST OF PAUL E. MCCOY		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: PAUL E. MCCOY	AS TRUSTEE
		Address: 2348 JONES DR	tive
	☐ Yes ☑ No		<u>.</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	!		
🛚 Assignment 🗀 ı	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name	City: DUNEDIN	State/Prov.; FL
Other		Country: <u>3469</u> 8	ZIP;
Execution Date: 02-11-05		Additional name(s) & address(es)	∐ Yes ⊠aNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s) 5,487,772 5,453,277	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: HERBERT W. LARSON, ESQ.			
Registration No. 21,008		·7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
Address: 11199 69TH STREET NORTH	·f	☐ Enclosed	
		∆ Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
w	e/Prov.: FL	8. Deposit account number: 12-0551	
Country: USA ZIP:	33773	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. HERBERT W. LARSON, ESQ.	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total nu	ımber of pages including ∞	Signature over sheet, attachments, and	Date

LARON&LARSON; 5451595; FEB-21-05 12:22; PAGE 3/4

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, the Revocable Trust of PAUL E. McCOY as amended July 28, 1998 is the owner of United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,453,277, issued on September 26, 1995 and entitled METHOD OF CONTROLLING SOIL PESTS and 5,487,772, issued on January 30, 1996 and entitled CARBOXYLATE NUTRIENTS AND METHOD FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND USE and;

Whereas, PAUL E. McCOY as Trustee of the Revocable Living Trust dated July 31, 1997 as amended and restated in its entirety on August 27, 2002, whose post office address is 2348 Jones Drive, Dunedin, FL 34698, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Revocable Trust of PAUL E. McCOY, as amended July 28, 1998 by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto PAUL E. McCOY as Trustee of the said Revocable Living Trust dated July 31, 1997 as amended and restated in its entirety on August 27, 2002, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Letters Patent in the United States. The Revocable Trust of PAUL E. McCOY as amended July 28, 1998 hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record an assignment of the Letters Patent to Paul E. McCoy as Trustee of the Revocable Living Trust dated July 31, 1997 as

PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0485

amended on August 27, 2002, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf and for the use in behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Revocable Trust of PAUL E. McCOY as amended July 28, 1998 had this assignment and sale not been made.

LARON&LARSON;

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgment, personally appeared PAUL E. McCOY, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this / day of 7 , 2005.

Seal

RECORDED: 02/21/2005

George J. Felos MY COMMISSION # DD063047 EXPIRES : October 7, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

2